

**CITY OF NEW BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
VENDOR BID TABULATION SHEET**

BID NUMBER: 22300092

DEPARTMENT: School

DATE/TIME: Due Thursday, April 21 @ 3:00 p.m.

PROJECT: Campbell Elementary Upgrades– Sub Bids

Proposals from:	<u>NON/ TAX</u>	<u>Vote of Corp.</u>	<u>EEO</u>	<u>Bid Bond</u>	<u>OSHA Cert</u>	<u>Add #1- #5</u>	<u>DCAMM</u>	<u>BASE BID</u>	<u>ALT.</u>	<u>Bidders Excluded from using this bid</u>
Section 04 00 01 Masonry										
NAME: Fernandes Masonry, Inc. ADDRESS: 1031 Phillips Road, New Bedford, MA 02740	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$280,000	N/A	None
NAME: G.V.W. Incorporated ADDRESS: 38 Bennett St, Lynn, MA 01905	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$250,000	N/A	Only to be used with G.V.W.
NAME: Folan Waterproofing ADDRESS: 795 Washington St. South Easton, MA	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$527,700	N/A	None
NAME: Marmelo Bros Construction ADDRESS: 13 Ventura Drive, Dartmouth, MA	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$354,000	N/A	None
NAME: Costa Brothers Masonry Inc. ADDRESS: 2 Lambeth Park Dr, Fairhaven, MA 02719	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$400,000	N/A	None
NAME: TWC Waterproofing Company ADDRESS: 25 Chesterton St, Roxbury, MA 02119	X	X		X	X	X	X	\$322,000	N/A	None

Section 07 10 00 Waterproofing, Damp proofing and Caulking

NAME: Chapman Waterproofing, Inc. ADDRESS: 620 South St, Holbrook, MA 02343	X	X		X	X	X	X	\$41,300	N/A	None
NAME: TWC Waterproofing Company ADDRESS: 25 Chesterton St, Roxbury, MA 02119	X	X		X	X	X	X	\$34,800	N/A	None
NAME: G.V.W. Incorporated ADDRESS: 38 Bennett St, Lynn, MA 01905	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$50,000	N/A	Only to be used with G.V.W.
NAME: Folan Waterproofing ADDRESS: 795 Washington St. South Easton, MA	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$54,900	N/A	None

Section 08 51 00 Metal Windows

NAME: J. J. Cardosi, Inc. ADDRESS: 150 Amaral St., Riverside, RI 02915	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$510,000	N/A	Only to be used by J.J. Cardosi
NAME: G.V.W. Incorporated ADDRESS: 38 Bennett St, Lynn, MA 01905	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$500,000	N/A	Only to be used by G.V.W.
NAME: Kapiloff's Glass, Inc. ADDRESS: 14 Federico Drive, Pittsfield, MA 01201	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$940,860	N/A	Biszko excluded
NAME: Greenfield Glass Company, Inc. ADDRESS: 52 River Street, Greenfield, MA	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$882,466	N/A	None

Section 08 81 00 Glass and Glazing

NAME: Kapiloff's Glass, Inc. ADDRESS: 14 Federico Drive, Pittsfield, MA 01201	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$71,850	N/A	Biszko excluded
NAME: Aluminum & Glass Concepts, Inc. ADDRESS: 210 Andover Street, Suite 25, Wilmington, MA 01887	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$46,983	N/A	HV Collins, Integrated Facilities Constr. excluded

Section 09 30 13 Ceramic Tiling

NAME: Capital Carpet Flooring ADDRESS: 64 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$203,115	N/A	PDS Engineering, Lambrian, GVW, CJM, Callahan, Nauset Constr., Nelco Worldwide, GTC Constr. Mgt. excluded
NAME: G.V.W. Incorporated ADDRESS: 38 Bennett St, Lynn, MA 01905	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$150,000	N/A	Only to be used by G.V.W.
NAME: Roman Tile ADDRESS: 3708 Pawtucket Ave., Riverside RI 02915	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$163,800	N/A	None

Section 14 42 16 Vertical Wheelchair Lifts

	N	O		B	I	D	S			
--	---	---	--	---	---	---	---	--	--	--

Section 22 00 01 Plumbing

NAME: Araujo Bros. Plumbing ADDRESS: 224 Nyes Lane, Acushnet, MA 02743	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$473,400	N/A	None
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	-----------	-----	------

NAME: Arden Engineering Constructors, LLC ADDRESS: 505 Narragansett Park Dr., Pawtucket, RI 02861	X	X		X	X	X	X	\$619,900	N/A	None
Section 23 00 00 HVAC										
NAME: D.D.S. Industries, Inc. ADDRESS: 250 Ace St., Fall River, MA 02720	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$1,236,990	N/A	None
NAME: CAM HVAC & Construction, Inc. ADDRESS: 250 Ace St., Fall River, MA 02720	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$1,277,000	N/A	Page Building excluded
NAME: Arden Engineering Constructors, LLC ADDRESS: 505 Narragansett Park Dr., Pawtucket, RI 02861	X	X		X	X	X	X	\$1,497,000	N/A	None
Section 09 51 23 Acoustical Tile Ceilings										
NAME: The Cheviot Corporation ADDRESS: 55 Fourth Avenue, Needham Heights, MA 02494 2793	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$189,645	N/A	None
NAME: G.V.W. Incorporated ADDRESS: 38 Bennett St, Lynn, MA 01905	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$175,000	N/A	Only to be used by G.V.W.
Section 09 70 00 Resilient Flooring										
NAME: Capital Carpet & Flooring ADDRESS: 64 Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$59,580	Alt 1. \$110,478	PDS Engineering, Lambrian, GVW, CJM, Callahan, Nauset Constr., Nelco Worldwide, GTC Constr. Mgt. excluded

NAME: G.V.W. Incorporated ADDRESS: 38 Bennett St, Lynn, MA 01905	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$125,00	Alt. 1 \$110,000	Only to be used by G.V.W.
Section 09 91 00 Painting										
NAME: G.V.W. Incorporated ADDRESS: 38 Bennett St, Lynn, MA 01905	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$65,000	N/A	Can only be used by G.V.W.
Section 26 00 00 Electrical										
NAME: Annese Electrical Service ADDRESS: 280 Libbey Industrial Parkway, Weymouth, MA 02189	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	\$1,491,000	N/A	None

*The above bid list is accurate and complete as of this 21st day of April 2022
Sworn under penalties and perjury*

Rebecca Kanter
Procurement Officer

Malby A. Guil
Witnesses